GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:297
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and locations of new Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) proposed to be set up before commencement of the next
Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(b) the details of the funds allocated/ utilized for the said purpose during the Eleventh Five Year Plan;

(c) the number of students enrolled in various JNVs during the current academic session in various States;

(d) whether there is any proposal to open new schools under the Navodaya Vidyalaya scheme in new fields like arts and sports;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the number of such schools being opened and the areas so identified for opening of these schools in the country including Kerala?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIKAPIL SIBAL)

(a) to () : A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (f) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 297 FOR 14.12.2011
ASKED BY SHRI KISHNBHAIV. PATEL AND SHRIM.K. RAGHAVAN, MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING NAVODAYA
VIDYALAYAS.

(a) : There is no proposal to open any new Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya during 2011-12, which is the last year of the current Five
Year Plan.

(b) : The year wise funds allocated by the Ministry of HRD during the Eleventh Five Year Plan to the Samiti is given below:-

(Amount-in Crore)

S1l. Year Budget Expenditure incurred
No. Allocated/Released

Non- Plan Plan Total Non- Plan Plan Total
1. 2007-08 194.80 910.00 1104.8 195.14 902.28 1097.42
2. 2008-09 259.87 1290.00 1549.87 273.39 1208.36 1481.75
3. 2009-10 376.20 1300.00 1676.20 357.46 1281.96 1639.42
4. 2010-11 370.40 1285.00 1655.40 382.25 1285.12 1667.37

5. 2011-12(BE) 408.80 1200.00 1608.80 267.04# 619.91# 886.95#



Total: 1610.07 5985.00 7595.07 1475.28 5297.63 6772.91

# Up to September, 2011

(c) : The result for admission to Class-VIhas been declared by the CBSE in the month of October, 2011. 40,097 children have been
declared selected for admission subject to completion of admission formalities. The admission process is in progress.

(d) to (f) : There is a proposal to set up 10 residential Science Magnet Schools with classes 9 to 12. This is yet to be considered and
granted financial approval by the Expenditure Finance Committee. Only thereafter the exact locations of the schools will be decided.
However, at present no proposal is under consideration of the Government to set up Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya in the fields of arts
and sports.
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